07/28/2016 503936396

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3983050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARIM ZAGHIB	10/03/2006
ABDELBAST GUERFI	10/04/2006
PATRICK CHAREST	10/05/2006
ROBERT KOSTECKI	10/02/2006
MICHEL ARMAND	01/12/2007
KIMIO KINOSHITA	10/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYDRO-QUEBEC
Street Address:	75, BOULEVARD RENE-LEVESQUE OUEST
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2Z 1A4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14479815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

sally.dankers@bipc.com Email:

BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

1737 KING ST. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0082085-000019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY DANKERS
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Dankers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

**PATENT** REEL: 039283 FRAME: 0212 503936396

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=0082085-019-ASG#page1.tif source=0082085-019-ASG#page2.tif source=0082085-019-ASG#page3.tif

source=0082085-019-ASG#page4.tif source=0082085-019-ASG#page5.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039283 FRAME: 0213** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

### (JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by (1) Karim ZAGHIB. (2) Abdelbast GUERFI. (3) Patrick CHAREST. (4) Robert KOSTECKI. (5) Kimio KINOSHITA, and (6) Michel ARMAND, residing at (1) Longueuil, Quebec, Canada; (2) Brossard, Quebec, Canada; (3) Sainte-Julie, Quebec, Canada; (4) Lafayette, California, US; (5) Cupertino, California, US; and (6) Montreal, Quebec, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PROCESS</u> FOR THE PREPARATION OF AN ELECTRODE FROM A POROUS MATERIAL, ELECTRODE THUS OBTAINED AND CORRESPONDING ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEM set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

(1)	(a) (b)	provisional application  bearing Application No, and filed on;  to be filed herewith; or
(2)	⊠ (a)	non-provisional application $\boxtimes$ bearing Application No. $10/561$ , $845$ , and filed on <code>December 22</code> , 2005;
	(b)	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(c)	having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, <u>HYDRO-QUEBEC</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Canada</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>75</u>, <u>boulevard Rene-Levesque Ouest</u>, <u>Montreal</u>, <u>Quebec</u>, <u>Canada H2Z 1A4</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and Interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

including attorneys from Burns Donne Swecker & Mathis

Page 1 of 2 (8/05)

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said Invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

1001

DATE 3-10-2006	The Later
	KARIM ŽAGHIB
DATE U- 10-2906	ABULT PUN!
DATE 5-10 - 2006	PATRICK CHAREST
	FATRICK CHARLST
DATE	ROBERT KOSTECKI
DATE	KIMIO KINOSHITA
DATE	MICHEL ARMAND
DATE	ROBERT KOSTECKI  KIMIO KINOSHITA

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

NTORNEYS

Including attorneys from Burns Doane Swecker & Mathis

Page 2 of 2 (8/05)

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE	KARIM ZAGHIB
DATE	ABDELBAST GUERFI
DATE	PATRICK CHAREST
DATE 10-01- 2006	Puster Mostechi ROBERT KOSTECKI
DATE	KIMIO KINOSHITA
DATE	MICHEL ARMAND

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

ALIORNEYS
Including attorneys from Burna Doane Swecker & Mathia

Page 2 of 2 (8/05)

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE	
DATE	KARIM ZAGHIB
DATE	ABDELBAST GUERFI
DATE	PATRICK CHAREST
	PAIRION CHAREST
DATE	
	ROBERT KOSTECKI
DATE_ 10/5/06	Kuijo Kushite
	KIMIO KINOSHITA
DATE	MICHEL ARMAND

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

ATICHNEYS

including streameys been Burns Doune Sweeker & Mathis

Page 2 of 2 (8/05)

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE	KARIM ZAGHIB
DATE	ABDELBAST GUERFI
DATE	PATRICK CHAREST
DATE	ROBERT KOSTECKI
DATE	KIMIO KINOSHITA
DATE Jan 12, 2007	Al and MICHEL ARMAND

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

including attorneys from Burns Doane Swecker & Mathis

Page 2 of 2 (8/05)

PATENT REEL: 039283 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016**